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Change Order I_ —I
NOBLESVILLE

Project: Pleasant Street Phase 1 - Road Contract Number: EN-231-19 | s 1z l

Change Order No: #1R (1R-11R)

Description / Justification

Change Order #1R includes eleven (11) construction change orders dating from January 2023 to August 2023, Each
individual change order is described below.

Change Order # | Change Order Amount Total Description
1R S - $ - |Alternate Bid - SO Change Order
2R S 8,515.00 | § 8,515.00 |Timelapse Camera Installation
3R ) 121,366.88 | §  129,881.88 |Temporary Signals
4R S 10,015.00 | § 139,896.88 |Additional Removal 10th & Pleasant, Removal of Spare Parts
5R $ 1,394.40 | $  141,291.28 |IDI Temporary Parking Lot Lighting
6R S 3,678.02 | § 144,969.30 |Duke Pole Removal at 8th Street - Duke could not remove on time
7R S 34,827.88 | § 179,797.18 |iDI Temporary Parking Lot
8R ) 10,158.58 | § 189,955.76 |Additional Tree Removal at MSE Wall #2
9R S 75,000.00 | § 264,955.76 |Force Main Conflict Retaining Wall
10R S 13,330.40 | §  278,286.16 |Excavation for Unforeseen Steel Casing at S102A
11R s 8,663.93 | § 286,950.09 |(Unknown AT&T Line at 8th Street

Change to Contract Price:

Original Contract Price| $23,099,839.90

Net Changes from Previous Change Orders| $ -
Contract Price prior to this Change Order| $23,099,839.90
Net Change of this Change Order| $  286,950.09
Contract Price with all Change Orders| $ 23,386,789.99

Change to Contract Time

None
Requested By: Recommended By:
Beaty Construction, Inc. Alison Krupski
Kyle Beaty City Engineer
A Zw,?
9/18/2023 Alison Krupski 9/27/23

Date Date
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All of which is, approved by the Board of Public Works and Safety of the City of Noblesville this (Q“a\ day of
/( 2,(77 2023.

L7 *1 el

Laurl Dyer Mem LV
Jat

i\?ﬁ)‘é’\,‘:& IS

Rick L. Taylor, Membér

ATTEST:

Evelyn L. Lees, ({3’
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE, INDIANA
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